
‘PARKLEA’ EDFNL 2023 SEASON FIXTURE 
ROUND 1 – Saturday 1ST April 

Trafalgar v Yarragon 

Longwarry v Nilma Darnum 

Ellinbank v Catani 

Neerim South v Buln Buln 

Poowong v Nyora 

BYE: Lang Lang 

ROUND 2 – Saturday 15th April 

Yarragon v Lang Lang 

Nilma Darnum v Trafalgar 

Catani v Longwarry 

Buln Buln v Ellinbank 

Nyora v Neerim South 

BYE: Poowong 

ROUND 3 – Saturday 22rd April 

Lang Lang v Nilma Darnum 

Trafalgar v Catani 

Longwarry v Buln Buln 

Ellinbank v Nyora 

Neerim South v Poowong 

BYE: Yarragon 

ROUND 4 – Saturday 29th April 

Catani v Lang Lang 

Buln Buln v Trafalgar 

Nyora v Longwarry 

Poowong v Ellinbank 

Nilma Darnum v Yarragon 

BYE: Neerim South  

ROUND 5 – Saturday 6th May 

Lang Lang v Buln Buln 

Trafalgar v Nyora 

Longwarry v Poowong 

Ellinbank v Neerim South 

Yarragonv Catani 

BYE: Nilma Darnum 

ROUND 6 – Saturday 13th May 

Nyora v Lang Lang 

Poowong v Trafalgar 

Neerim South v Longwarry 

Buln Buln v Yarragon 

Catani v Nilma Darnum 

BYE: Ellinbank 

ROUND 7 – Saturday 20st May 

Lang Lang  v Poowong 

Trafalgar v Neerim South 

Longwarry v Ellinbank 

Yarragon v Nyora 

Nilma Darnum v Buln Buln 

BYE: Catani  

ROUND 8 – Saturday 27th May 

Neerim South v Lang Lang 

Ellinbank v Trafalgar 

Poowong v Yarragon 

Nyora v Nilma Darnum 

Buln Buln v Catani 

BYE: Longwarry 

ROUND 9 – Saturday 3th June  

Lang Lang  v Ellinbank 

Trafalgar  v Longwarry 

Yarragon v Neerim South 

Nilma Darnum v Poowong 

Catani v Nyora 

BYE: Buln Buln 

ROUND 10 – Saturday 10th June  

Longwarry v Lang Lang 

Ellinbank v Yarragon 

Neerim South v Nilma Darnum 

Poowong v Catani 

Nyora v Buln Buln 

BYE: Trafalgar 

ROUND 11 – Saturday 17th June 

Lang Lang v Trafalgar 

Yarragon v Longwarry 

Nilma Darnum v Ellinbank 

Catani v Neerim South 

Buln Buln v Poowong 

BYE:  Nyora 

ROUND 12 – Saturday 24th June 

Yarragon v Trafalgar 

Nilma Darnum v Longwarry 

Catani v Ellinbank  

Buln Buln v Neerim South 

Nyora  v Poowong 

BYE: Lang Lang 

ROUND 13 – Saturday 1st July 

Lang Lang v Yarragon 

Trafalgar v Nilma Darnum 

Longwarry v Catani 

Ellinbank v Buln Buln 

Neerim South v Nyora 

BYE: Poowong 

ROUND 14 – Saturday 8th July 

Nilma Darnum v Lang Lang 

Catani v Trafalgar 

Buln Buln v Longwarry 

Nyora v Ellinbank 

Poowong v Neerim South 

BYE: Yarragon 

ROUND 15 – Saturday 15th July 

Lang Lang v Catani 

Trafalgar v Buln Buln 

Longwarry v Nyora 

Ellinbank v Poowong 

Yarragon v Nilma Darnum 

BYE: Neerim South 

ROUND 16 – Saturday 22rd July 

Lang Lang  v Nyora 

Trafalgar  v Poowong 

Longwarry v Neerim South 

Yarragon v Buln Buln 

Nilma Darnum v Catani 

BYE: Ellinbank 

ROUND 17 – Saturday 29th July 

Buln Buln v Lang Lang 

Poowong v Longwarry 

Neerim South v Ellinbank 

Catani v Yarragon 

BYE(S): Nyroa, Trafalgar, Nilma 
Darnum 

ROUND 18 – Saturday 5th August  

Poowong v Lang Lang 

Neerim South v Trafalgar 

Ellinbank v Longwarry 

Nyora v Yarragon 

Buln Buln v Nilma Darnum 

BYE: Catani 

ROUND 19 – Saturday 12th August 

Lang Lang  v Neerim South 

Trafalgar v Ellinbank 

Yarragon v Poowong 

Nilma Darnum y v Nyora 

Catani v Buln Buln  

BYE: Longwarry 

ROUND 20 – Saturday 19th August 

Ellinbank v Lang Lang 

Longwarry v Trafalgar 

Neerim South v Yarragon 

Poowong v Nilma Darnum 

Nyora  v Catani 

BYE: Buln Buln 

THERE WILL BE A FINAL 5 SYSTEM IN 2023 

WEEK 1 – Qualifying Final - Saturday 26th August & Elimination Final - Sunday 27th August 

WEEK 2 – 2nd Semi Final - Saturday 2rd September & 1st Semi Final - Sunday 3rd September 

WEEK 3 – Preliminary Final - Saturday 9th September 

WEEK 4 – Grand Final - Saturday 16th September 

 

SPECIAL ROUNDS 

Round 3 – Anzac Day Weekend 

Round 10 – Kings Birthday Weekend  

No matches on Easter Weekend 
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